
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

FOR:  City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals        ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: April 14, 2020 

REGARDING:  40255 Thirteen Mile Road, Parcel # 50-22-12-200-041 (PZ20-0007) 
BY:   Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

Applicant 
Allied Signs 

Variance Type 
Sign Variance 

Property Characteristics 
Zoning District:  Office Service Technology 
Location: West of Haggerty Road and South of Thirteen Mile Road 
Parcel #:  50-22-12-200-041

Request 
The applicant is requesting variances from the City of Novi Code of Ordinances Section 28.5 to allow 
two additional wall signs (14.2 and 62.6 square feet respectively) beyond the permitted two and for an 
8 foot high ground sign, 6 foot high maximum allowed by code. This property is zoned Office Service 
Technology (OST). 

:  
 

 

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions: 

1. I move that we grant the variance in Case No. PZ20-0007, sought by
__________________________________________________________________________, for
_________________________________________________ because Petitioner has shown practical
difficulty requiring _____________________________________________________.

(a) Without the variance  Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because________________________________
_________________________________________________________________.

(b) The property is unique because_______________________________________
_________________________________________________________________.

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because__________________________
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_________________________________________________________________. 

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because_________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________.

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because
_________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________.

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

1. ________________________________________________________________. 

2. ________________________________________________________________. 

3. ________________________________________________________________. 

4. ________________________________________________________________. 

2. I move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ20-0007, sought by
_____________________________________________________________________________,
for_________________________________________________ because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring ______________________________________________________________.

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including_____________________________________________ are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because_____________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________.

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that
__________________________________.

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by______________________________________.

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to______________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________.

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at 
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler 
Deputy Director Community Development 
City of Novi 











800.627.4460

440.209.6200

theMCgroup.com

SITE ADDRESS:

TRU - NOVI

40255 W 13 MILE ROAD

NOVI, MI 48377

OWNER’S SCOPE OF WORK:

Hilton Contact:

MC Project Manager:

MC Sales: Dave Holbrook

- Owner to provide (1) primary circuit (120v) for EACH sign location.

- Sign contractor is responsible for all secondary wiring.  If primary is not
present at time of install, the owner is responsible for making the final 
connection.

- Owner is to provide unrestricted access to the area behind where each
sign is located.

- The access panel is to be approx. 24” x 36”.

- 5/8” plywood blocking is to be provided behind where each sign and 
cornice lighting is to be installed.

SIGN PACKAGE:

(3) THREE 7’-0” TRU ILLUMINATED LOGO - 62.6 SQ FT
(1) ONE 3’-3” TRU NON-ILLUM LOGO - 14.2 SQ FT
(1) ONE TRU M-23 D/F MONUMENT - 23.4 SQ FT

PERMITTING DETAILS:

TBD

CUSTOMER APPROVAL / SIGNATURE:

SIGNATURE: DATE:



PRINTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF MC GROUP.  THIS MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE USED, DUPLICATED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF MC GROUP.
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800.627.4460
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8959 Tyler Boulevard

Mentor, Ohio  44060

theMCgroup.com
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DATE:

DESIGNER:
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40255 W 13 MILE ROAD 
NOVI, MI 48377    HILTON\TRU\ 2019\MI\TRU - NOVI

03/14/19

JR

531965

Scale: 1/16”=1’-0”
EAST ELEVATION

REQUIRED PRIOR

TO FINAL PRODUCTION TO

CONFIRM SIGN BAND AREA!

SITE SURVEY
ALL SIGN SIZES HAVE BEEN CALCULATED OFF

ARCHITECTURAL PRINTS AS SHOWN

BUILDING SIGN - tru 7 ftA1
15’-4”

5’-6”

208’-0” +/-

47’-4” +/-

DAVE HOLBROOK - RHONDA WALLACE

This sign is approved with a permit
and is included as an FYI only. The
sign is 62.6 square feet.
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Scale: 1/16”=1’-0”
WEST ELEVATION

47’-4” +/-

208’-0” +/-

NON-ILLUMINATED BUILDING SIGN - tru 3’-3”B

8”+/-

8’-0”+/-

C\L

C\L

BUILDING SIGN - tru 7 ftA2

15’-4” +/-

14’-1” +/-

10/23/19 MD    Updated sign type and location of sign on building

DAVE HOLBROOK - RHONDA WALLACE

REQUIRED PRIOR

TO FINAL PRODUCTION TO

CONFIRM SIGN BAND AREA!

SITE SURVEY
ALL SIGN SIZES HAVE BEEN CALCULATED OFF

ARCHITECTURAL PRINTS AS SHOWN

11/14/19 LH     Updated location of sign on building

This sign is approved with a permit and is
included as an FYI only. The sign is 62.6
square feet.

This sign requires ZBA approval and
is 14.20 square feet.

kallard
Highlight
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531965

Scale: 3/32”=1’-0”
SOUTH ELEVATION

62’-0” +/-

49’-0” +/-

24”

24”

BUILDING SIGN - tru 7 ftA3

10/23/19 MD    Updated as requested

DAVE HOLBROOK - RHONDA WALLACE

REQUIRED PRIOR

TO FINAL PRODUCTION TO

CONFIRM SIGN BAND AREA!

SITE SURVEY
ALL SIGN SIZES HAVE BEEN CALCULATED OFF

ARCHITECTURAL PRINTS AS SHOWN

This sign requires ZBA approval
and is 62.6 square feet.
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DAVE HOLBROOK - RHONDA WALLACE

Scale: 3/4” = 1’-0”
ILLUM. BUILDING SIGN

62.6 square feet

(3) THREE sets required for
EAST, WEST, AND SOUTH elevation

7’-0” cabinet

39-1/2”7’-0” 
cabinet

8’-11-1/4”

(2133.6mm)

(2133.6mm)

(2724.2mm)

(1003.3mm)

5’-4-5/8”
(1641.5mm)

10-3/4”
(273.1mm)

(133.35mm)

5’-8”
(1727.2mm)

1’-6”
(457.2mm)

5-1/4”

ALL ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE REQUIRE THE CLIENT’S ELECTRICIAN
TO FURNISH & INSTALL A COMPLETE PHOTOCELL AND/OR TIME CLOCK
TO ALLOW SIGNS TO OPERATE AT DESIGNATED INTERVALS.  HOWEVER,
SIGNS SHALL NEVER OPERATE ON A 24/7 BASIS

LOCATION OF SEAM IN BLUE BKGD. VINYL

1/2” (12.7mm)
min. letterstroke

5” DEEP FACE LIT CHANNEL LETTERS

ALL MATERIALS & COLORS TO MATCH HILTON REQUIREMENTS
& APPROVED MANUFACTURING DRAWINGS

Fab’d Alum. Backer Cabinet w/ 5” DEEP FACE LIT 
CHANNEL LETTERS w/ power supplies housed 
within cabinet

All materials & colors to match Hilton requirements
& approved manufacturing drawings

ALL PAINT FINISHES TO BE SEMI-GLOSS

3” DEEP FAB’D ALUM. BACKER CABINET
PAINT TO MATCH WALL SURFACE
(to house all electrical components)

BUILDING SIGN - tru 7 ft

ELECTRICAL ACCESS TO BE CONFIRMED TO
ENSURE REMOTE POWER SUPPLIES ARE POSSIBLE!

ELECTRICAL

A

10/23/19 MD    Updated quantity to include west and south elevation

REQUIRED PRIOR

TO FINAL PRODUCTION TO

CONFIRM SIGN BAND AREA!

SITE SURVEY

kallard
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kallard
Highlight



PRINTS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF MC GROUP.  THIS MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE USED, DUPLICATED, OR OTHERWISE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF MC GROUP.

CLIENT SIGNATURE:

APPROVAL DATE:

800.627.4460

440.209.6200

8959 Tyler Boulevard

Mentor, Ohio  44060

theMCgroup.com

REVISION HISTORY:
CLIENT:

ADDRESS:

TICKET NO.:

PROJECT MANAGER:

ELECTRONIC FILE NAME:

DATE:

DESIGNER:

6

PAGE NO.

40255 W 13 MILE ROAD 
NOVI, MI 48377    HILTON\TRU\ 2019\MI\TRU - NOVI

03/14/19
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NON-ILLUMINATED BUILDING SIGN - tru 3’-3”

ALL PAINT FINISHES TO BE SEMI-GLOSS

(1) ONE set required for WEST Elevation

B

Scale: 1-1/2”=1’-0”

14.2 Square Feet
NON-ILLUM. BUILDING SIGN

ALL MATERIALS & COLORS TO MATCH HILTON REQUIREMENTS
& APPROVED MANUFACTURING DRAWINGS

ROUTER CUT ACRYLIC COPY
ALL SURFACES PAINTED 

2” DEEP REVERSE CHANNEL
TO MEET HILTON SPECS

ROUTER CUT ACRYLIC GRAPHICS

3'-3" DIAMETER

1’-6”

2’-6”

4’-1-1/4”

5”

3-3/8”

DAVE HOLBROOK - RHONDA WALLACE

REQUIRED PRIOR

TO FINAL PRODUCTION TO

CONFIRM SIGN BAND AREA!

SITE SURVEY
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Scale: 3/8” = 1’-0”
D/F ILLUM. MONUMENT

23.4 square feet

16”

(406.4mm)

SIDE 2END VIEW

3’-9-1/2”

(1155.7mm)

4’-10” (1473.2mm) 

(1155.7mm)

3’-9-1/2”

4’-10”

(1473.2mm) 

8’-0”

(2438.4mm) 

3’-0”

(914.4mm) 

(952.5mm)

3’-1-1/2”

ALL ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE REQUIRE THE CLIENT’S ELECTRICIAN
TO FURNISH & INSTALL A COMPLETE PHOTOCELL AND/OR TIME CLOCK
TO ALLOW SIGNS TO OPERATE AT DESIGNATED INTERVALS.  HOWEVER,
SIGNS SHALL NEVER OPERATE ON A 24/7 BASIS

Angled side of signage to be 
adjacent to roadway/driveway

SUPPORT STEEL &
FOUNDATION DESIGNED
FOR 100 MPH WIND LOAD

STEEL SIGN SUPPORT MOUNTED IN CONCRETE PIER TYPE
FOUNDATIONS - SIZE & DEPTH SHOWN TO BE CONFIRMED BY
LOCAL CODE / CONDITIONS & ENGINEERING REQUIREMENTS

16” deep extruded alum. cabinet w/ 
ex faces and surface applied vinyls
to match colors shown

All materials & colors to match Hilton 
requirements & approved manufacturing 
drawings

ALL PAINT FINISHES TO BE SEMI-GLOSS

Material to be oversized minimum 6” all sides to allow
for stretching & securing to sign frame

PANAFLEX SIGN FACE

(1) ONE D/F Monument

MONUMENT - tru M-23

DAVE HOLBROOK - RHONDA WALLACE

This sign requires ZBA approval due to height.

kallard
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08/16/19

JT

531965

SITE PLAN

SITE PLANNON-ILLUMINATED BUILDING SIGN - tru 3’-3”B

10/23/19 MD    Updated call outs

DAVE HOLBROOK - RHONDA WALLACE

BUILDING SIGN - tru 7 ftA2

11/14/19 LH     Updated location of sign on west elevation

12/26/19 DR    Updated site plan, call out monument setback
01/07/20 KW    Updated site plan, call out monument setback

Scale: 1/64” = 1’-0”

MONUMENT - tru M-23

BUILDING SIGN - tru 7 ftA1

BUILDING SIGN - tru 7 ftA3

MIN 3’-0” SETBACK
FROM ROW

MIN 3’-0” SETBACK
FROM ROW

Requires ZBA approval

Requires ZBA approval

Approved with permit - FYI only

Requires ZBA approval

Approved with permit - FYI only

Square footage of wall signs allowed
with permit: 125.20 square feet

Square footage of wall signs requiring
ZBA approval: 76.80 square feet

Square footage of ground sign requiring
ZBA approval: 23.40 square feet

Total square footage for ALL signs combined:
225.40 square feet
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